
- East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Sunday, February 03, 20 13 
Operator: MGM . Energy Corp. AFE: 1200006 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 77 
Contractor: Northridge I MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (J) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -21c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Wate,' (m3) 

Cumulative Cost: Daily 140 

Previous 4,7 12 

Total 4,852 

Operations Details 

Job Objectiv e: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks fi ll ed with water Repairing road 

Daily Ope"ations Details 

Grader working on ice road from staging area to DOT road. I water truck work supporting rig operations I water truck haul potable water to wellsite trailers then work on road 
. Load of sawdust came in today offload at rigsite haul load of drill cuttings south. Northridge arrived with a proto type D-8T that Caterpillar wants to try out in cold weather 
will try it on tow hill for awhi le. Tractor trailer arrive today is here to load core samples and haul south when finished coreingcheck him in camp an wait till they need him at rig 
site. 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Envil'onment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations. Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Monday, February 04, 2013 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. AFE: 1200006 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 78 

Contractor: Northridge I MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

\Veather: High Temp -21c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 2508 154 

Previous 402,333 4,712 
Total 404,841 4,866 

.-., . 
Qperations Details •. 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: 
Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader did not work today no operator he is takeing his CSTS training. I water truck support drilling operations. I water truck work on road where needed. Truck and trailer 
arrive with generator for wellsite trailers. Fuel truck arrive late at night Offload fuel at staging area and wait untill morrning to go to rig with the rest of the fuel Change out a 
light tower at rig location from staging area. AIken Basin rig and equipment out of here this morning. 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



.-
East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Tuesday, February 05, 2013 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. AFE: 1200006 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No_ 79 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

\Veather: Hieh Temp -24c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 

Cumulative Cost: Daily 6619 125 

Previous 402,333 4,712 

Total 408,952 4,837 

Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: 
Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Daily Ope.-ations Details 

Construction crew Graded the lower access road. I water truck support drilling operations. I water truck work on road where needed. 2 Fuel trucks were towed up km 22 hill & 
offloaded at drilling site,We had 3 RTZ West Can tractor trailers come in at 11:30 pm with sawdust who orientated & then towed were towed up km 22 hill to offload sawdust 
needed at drilling site, trucks were to remain at drilling site to be loaded in the AM & rest for south bound trips. Fuel was off loaded at staging area 11,000 litres. 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: continue to maintain access road & clean up around staging site. 
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East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Wednesday, February 06, 2013 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. AFE: 1200006 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 80 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (J) 403-536-9976 

Weather: Hh:h Temp -22c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 3769 560 

Previous 402,333 35,405 

Total 412,721 35,965 

Operations D'etails 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drill ing operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Daily Operations Details 

Construction crew Graded the lower access road & haul water to upper access road to maintain road where needed. I water truck support drilling operations. 2 end dumps with 
saw dust were towed up km 22 hill & off loaded at drilling site, we also had a picker truck that loaded some casing from drill site & will stay in camp over nite & travel to 
Norman Wells in the am to haul stock to MGM yard. Total of 5 end dumps with cuttings to heading south to land fill. 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: Ron Doctor visted staging area,access road & traveled to location with no concerns found 

Tomorrows Operations: continue to maintain access road & clean up around staging site. 
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Location: East Mackay Project Staging 
Operator: MGM, Energy Corp, 
Supervisors: Larry BlundonIRob McPherson 

': ,,',~ ~ 

:.' " 

'~EastMack3yProjecJ'- tOll' 

naily~bp~;ations Rep~~t',' 
Date: Thursday, February 07, 2013 
AFE: 12D0006 
Report No. 81 

Contractor: Northridge I MYB Office Phone: (R) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High TemL -26c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: 
Cumulative Cost: 

Job Objective: 

Present 
Operation: 

Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Daily Operations Maintain Access 

Daily 
Previous 

Total 
. . :.): . ~ .•.. 

:\' 

Baker huges had a low boy with a crew truck & down hole logging equipment that was towed up km 22 hill and off loaded at 1-78 location 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 

Fuel (Ll 
4397 

402,333 
406,730 

:.J: .". 

Water (m3) 
260 

35,405 
35,665 

,. '.';;.',~~ :,,' :~: 



- East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Friday, February 08, 2013 
Operator: MGM . Energy Corp. AFE: 12DOO06 
Supervisors: Larry BlundonIRob McPherson Report No. 82 
Contractor: Northridge I MYB Office Phone: ( R) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -22c 7 km winds 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3l 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 4055 435 

Previous 406,730 35,665 

Total 410,785 36,100 
Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Daily Operations Maintain Access 

The construction crew worked on moving the incinerator equipment from the Camp to the Well site lease, they also work on the pump housing on top of the fuel storage tank 
the crew worked together using a harness and lanyards to move around safely. 

Regulator Contact: 

No contact was noted 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 

The construction crew will be watering the access road between km 15 to 19; the grader will be operating between km 22 to 28, and will continue to clean up the staging area. 
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Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Saturday, February 09, 2013 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. AFE: 1200006 
Supervisors: Larry BlundonlRob McPherson Report No. 83 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

Weather: Hi2h Temp -19c 7 km winds 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 4425 405 

Previous 410,785 36,100 
Total 415,210 36,505 

Operations Details. --
... 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Daily Operations Maintain Access 

Crew put together 3 c-cans and moved them to another location then they moved the full C-cans so the grader could grade the whole staging area. A northridge end dump 
came in late and was ask to wait till morining before going up to get a load of drilling waste. 

Regulator Contact: 

No contact was noted 

Safety: Nothing to be noted 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 

The construction crew will be watering the access road between km 15 to 19; the grader will be operating between km 22 to 28, and will continue to clean up the staging area. 



- East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Sunday, February 10, 2013 
Operator: MOM. Energy Corp. AFE: 12DOO06 
Supervisors: Larry Blundon/Rob McPherson Report No. 84 
Contractor: Northridge I MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (J) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -Hc 

Personnel in Camp: 63 + 2 trucker in there sleepers 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 3587 480 

Previous 415,2LO 37.070 
Total 418,797 37,550 

Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Daily Operations Maintain Access 

When working on the Water log I found a tracking error of 565 cubes that were not fully accounted for and have made adjustments to reconci le the numbers on our 
Construction Report. Our Previous # 37.070 wi ll reflect the corrected numbers effective today going forward. In the 
morning Rob gu ided the end dump up to the Well site to get a load of cuttings. Late this evening 2 end dumps stopped in with sawdust and to remove 2 loads of cuttings in the 
morning. 

Regulator Contact: 

No contact was noted 

Safety: Nothing to be noted 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 

The construction crew will be watering the access road between km 15 to 19; the grader will be operating between km 22 to 28, and will continue to clean up the staging area. 



-
East Mackay Project~2012 

< Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Monday, February II, 2013 
Operator: MGM< Energy Corp. AFE: 1200006 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 85 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (J) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -14c Snow all day 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 4379 375 

Previous 418,797 37,550 
Total 423,176 37,925 

. < Operations Details < . < - ,. 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader work on road from camp to rig draging road to knock down the snow for watering. I water truck support drilling operation. 2 water trucks work on road from km 15 to 
staging area. 2 loads of sawdust that came in late during the night before went to the rig site and offloaded then loaded up with cuttings to haul south for disposal. I cement 
bulker came in to rig offload and return home. IT-28 return to rig from staging area where it was working the last couple days. 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



Location: 
Operator: 
Supervisors: 
Contractor: 

«: 

East Mackay Project Staging 
MGM. Energy Corp. 
John Williams, Ron Krinke 
Northridge / MYB 

Weather: High Temp -18c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: 
Cumulative Cost: 

-El;istMackay,;Proj~d:.;:7012 .. ~< '<' '< < < 
:<.~:" ',,- .' :," "'/ ~:, ,'1;_,- ,'" '< ,~ 

'D~ilY Op~~ati~n§Re~~<it;', «< ;'" . <, . <;.:.' < • 

Date: 
AFE: 

Tuesday, February 12, 2013 
12D0006 

Report No. 86 
Office Phone: (R) 403-538-6881 (1) 403,536,9976 

Fuel (L) Water (m3) 

DailYI--_;:;..;30::..;;6..:;.6_--t_......::..37;...:0'---t 
Previousl-_4:..:2..:;.3!.:, 1...:.7..:;.6_+_..:.3-:-7 ':.:,9.:;.25:"""---1 

Total 426,242 38,295 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 
Operation: 

Daily Operations Details 

Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Grader work on road from camp to rig draging road to knock down the snow for watering. 1 water truck support drilling operation. 2 water trucks work on road from km 15 to 

staging area. Service the MGM pick ups. 6 trucks with 400bbl tanks, 5 trucks with matting, and 1 picker truck with Misc equipment arrive this evening 2 end dumps came in 
in evening went to rig loaded cuttings to haul south. 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



e East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Wednesday, February 13, 2013 
Operator: MGM . Energy Corp. AFE: 12DOO06 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 87 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R) 403-538-6881 (J) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -J4c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 

Cumulative Cost: Daily 5789 250 
Previous 426,242 38,295 

Total 432,031 38,545 
Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drill ing operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader work on road to rig also help build pad at rig site for tank farm . Water trucks work on road and soak pad for tank farm at lease. Offload 12 400bbl tanks at staging area. 
6 trucks with matting and berms for tank farm go to location and offload. I truck load directional drilling tools to be hauled south. Bed truck haul 3 400 bbl tanks from staging 
area to location. Construction build pad to set tank farm on. Northwell crew build I 4 tank farm and start laying matting for second 4 tank farm . Bed truck back haul 2 400 bbl 
tanks from rig site to staging area to be returned to Norman Wells. 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



Location: East Mackay Project Staging 
Operator: MGM, Energy Corp, 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB 

Weather: High Temp -14c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: 
Cumulative Cost: 

Job Objective: 

Present 

Operation: 

Daily Operations Details 

Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Date: 
AFE: 
Report No. 

. ',:',," :.,'i.; /' "': ',' 

'."':", ," ': ',,::', 
Thursday, February 14, 2013 
1200006 
88 

Office Phone: (R) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

Fuel (L) Water (m3) 

Daily 1-_...:4.:;,;02:..:7_---11-----'2:.;6:.;:0_--1 
Previousl--_4:.;;3:.:;2,:.:,0:.;:3.,:.1_+_..::3.:;8:.::,5...,:4.:.5_-I 

Total 436,058 38,805 

Grader working on river from Camp towards DOT crossing, Water trucks working on road from km-19 to 15. Northwell crew complete second 4 tank farm. Haul 0 6 dozer from 
1-78 to k-22 tow hill, Hodgson truck picked up 2 400bbl tanks haul to Norman Wells, Bed truck haul 6 400 bbl tanks from sageing area to rig site also move and spot I tank on 
location for cement water. 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 
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Location: 
Operator: 

East Mackay Project Staging 
MGM" Energy Corp, 

Supervisors: 
Contractor: 

John Williams - Ron Krinke 
Northridge I MYB 

Weather: High Temp -14c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: 
Cumulative Cost: 

Job Objective: 

Present 

Operation: 

Daily Operations Details 

Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Date: Thursday, February 14, 2013 
AFE: 12D0006 
Report No. 88 
Office Phone: (R) 403-538-6881 (J) 403-536-9976 

Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Daily 4027 260 

Previous 432,031 38,545 
Total 436,058 38,805 

\:~ ,C;.,_ .. ~ ,;~ 

"" 
-~ .~ ..... ~~,~ --,-:. - '.;,.,-''': 

Grader working on river from Camp towards DOT crossing" Water trucks working on road from km-19 to IS, Northwell crew complete second 4 tank farm" Haul D 6 dozer from 
1-78 to k-22 tow hill, Hodgson truck picked up 2 400bbl tanks haul to Norman Welk Bed truck haul 6 400 bbl tanks from sageing area to rig site also move and spot I tank on 
location for cement water. 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Friday, February 15,2013 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. AFE: 1200006 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 89 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -t3c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 

Cumulative Cost: Daily 5357 70 
Previous 436,058 38,805 

Total 441,415 38,875 
Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: 
Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader did not work has been put on standby. I water truck support rig and haul water for camp. I water truck put on standby I water truck layed off. 6 
end dumps came in and went to rig and loaded cuttings and went south. Fuel tankers arrived today filled up tank at staging area then went to rig and offloaded rest offuel. I 
Canol truck in today pick up pipe tub from Akita and haul to Norman Wells. I MYB truck haul load of mud products to Norman wells from rig. MYB truck haul excavator 
from Tulita to rig site to dig out cuttings from shale bin. Northwell finish tank farm assembley then then load up baker tools for return south. 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Sunday, February 17,2013 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. AFE: 12DOO06 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 91 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -19c 

Personnel in Camp: 
Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 3150 56 

Previous 446,250 38,917 

Total 449,400 38,973 

Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 
Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader work on road towards rig from Km-22 to rig work on road around km-30 .Water truck hual water for camp haul water on road around km-30 Haul load of potable water 
to well site trailers .. Haul c-can of garbage to rig for disposal. Haul load of excess mud products to Norman Wells. Hot shot truck with fishing tools in to day offload at rig site. 
Back hoe clean out 2 shale bins and put material in 2 other bins. 2 bins are ready to ship out. 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 
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East Mackay Project - 2012 

'. Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Monday, February 18,2013 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. AFE: 12DOO06 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 92 
Contractor: Northridge I MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

\Veather: High Temp -23c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 8074 56 

Previous 449,400 38,973 
Total 457,474 39,029 

,,-- :;'. +--,. ".- :',Operations Details 
... '.' . . . . 

,._., .. . o • .,', 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader work on ice road from camp to DOT road. Water truck haul 4 loads water to rig for tank and boiler. 6 tractor trailer loads of testing and completions equipment came in 
took trucks to 1-78 offload. Load up 2 shale bins plus I load of Akita equipment and send to Norman Wells .. Send load of Baker Hughes directional equipment south. Tractor 
trailer came in with new evaporator offload and load old one and send south. Vac truck in and haul 24m3 of treated effulent south. Load and haul 2 loads of excess mud 
product to Norman Wells. 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report -

Tomorrows Operations: 



e East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Tuesday, February 19, 2013 
Operator: MGM . Energy Corp. AFE: 12DOO06 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 93 
Contractor: Northridge I MYB Office Phone: ( R) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -24c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 

Cumulative Cost: Daily 4126 40 

Previous 457,474 39,029 
Total 461,600 39,069 

Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drill ing operations 

Present 
Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road loading out trucks with excess equipment and materials to send offprojecl 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader work on road from staging area to rig. Water truck support rig opertations. Haul load of potable water to well site trailers at 1-78 location. 2 end dump trailers to location 
load cuttings haul to south. ! Tractor trailer load of Baker hughes equipment cam in offload and load up logging equipment to haul south. Load of High lite bulk cement in 
today. Load and haul excavator from rig site to Tulita. Haul load of extra Northridge equipment to Norman Wells Lay off Mechanics service truck and send out.Haulload of 
effluent 27m3 south our tanks are empty. 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



- East Mackay Project - 20] 2 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013 
Operator: MGM . Energy Corp. AFE: 12DOO06 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 94 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -27c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 

Cumulative Cost: Daily 3426 56 

Previous 46 1,600 39,069 

Total 465,026 39,125 

Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: 
Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road loading out trucks with excess equipment and materials to send off project 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader did not work today . Water truck support rig and haul on road . 3 loads of cuttings loaded out from rig and went south. Vac truck that loaded effluent yesterday is still 
here his truck broke down over night. Vac truck arrived today to haul out drilling fluid . Haul 3 loads of I-mats from staging area to Norman Wells. Change out 2 light towers at 
rig that do not make power for 2 good ones. 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 
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East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report . 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Thursday, February 21,2013 
Operator: MGM. EnergyCorp. AFE: 1200006 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 95 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -27c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 3692 40 

Previous 465,026 39,125 
Total 468,718 39,165 

QperaJions. De!aiJ~ ..... 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road loading out trucks with excess equipment and materials to send off project 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader maintain roads to rig and to DOT crossing. 1 truck in and load cuttings from rig to haul south. I tractor trailer in with 31/2" casing tools for rig then load a pipe tub 
full of pipe haul to Norman Wells. 2 truck loads of 1- Mats from staging area to Norman Wells. Vac truck with effluent finally got repaired and left this afternoon. 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: February-22-13 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. AFE: 1200006 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 96 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (J) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -27c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 

Cumulative Cost: Daily 4801 40 

Previous 468,718 39,165 

Total 473,519 39,205 

Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water Repairing road loading out trucks with excess equipment and materials to send off project 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader and water truck maintaining roads. 2 vac trucks load and haul drill fluid (stripped water) out from rig. 2 tractor trailer loads of access drill mud products from rig to Norman 
Wells. Sorting I-mats with loader in staging yard. 2 Tractor trailers in late in evening for rig loads stay over night at staging area. I vac truck also in late in evening driver was 
houred out so stayed over nite will go to rg for fluid in morrning. 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 


